
Milford Borough Fee Schedule 2026

Zoning

Sign Permit- $125 (Plus $50 for each additional under the same
application)

Temporary Sign Permit- $75 plus $100 bond
Use Permit- $125
Occupancy Permit- $75
Cert.of Non-Conforming Use $125
Conditional Use Hearing- $500
Variance Hearing Fee (ZHB) $1000
Special Exception Fee (ZHB) $1000
Zoning Officer appeal Fee $1000
All Other Appeals/Hearings $1000
Stenographic Fee Deposit $250
Any Fess Not Specified $125
Late Application Fee 3x the regular rate

Subdivision/Land Development
Lot Improvement/Subdivision $150
Planning Module $100
Land Dev./Subdivision $100
Waiver/Mod/Hearing $1000

Sewage
Application fee $100

Planning Module – Component 1 $200
Planning Module – Component 2 $300 (+$25 per EDU over 15)
New Septic Residential $500 (includes 3 inspections max)
New Septic Commercial $750 (includes 3 inspections max)
New Alternative System $750 (includes 3 inspections max)
New Building Sewer $100 (includes 1 inspection max)
Minor Repair (for broken accessory to system) $100 ($75 for additional inspections)
New Pipe $100
New Tank $250 (includes 1 inspection max)
New Absorption Area $350 (includes 2 inspections max & incl. “topping” of 

absorption area)
Retaining Tank $250 (includes 1 inspection max) Limited to existing uses 

only, where no suitable on-lot options are avail.
Laterals $250
Consultation $200 (Includes malfunctions and research)
Site Evaluation $100
Soil Probe (backhoe & operator to be provided 
by applicant) 

$200 ($50 per additional pit same day)

Inspection Only $100
Perk Test (per every 6 holes) $400
Re-Use Certification/Reconnect $250 (includes 1 inspection for change of use or 

connection to existing system – existing and proposed flow 
analysis must be provided by applicant)

Verification of Prior Testing $150 (for testing completed over 6 years ago)
Portable Toilet $25 (per toilet)



Permit Renewal $150 (prior to 3-year expiration, after expiration new permit 
fees apply) 

Missed Appointment $75 (for consultation, testing or other appointment) 

Historic Architectural Review Board 
 

HARB permit $125 
Late application fee $375 
 
Borough Office General Fees 

 

Archive Retrieval $7 
Copies $.25 
Ordinances $125 
Special Event $100 
Banner $125 plus $100 deposit-returned 
Amusement License $75 
Live Shows $125 
Street Opening     $100 
Street Encroachment $40 
Professional Fees TBD 

Police Department 
 

Private Police $55 per hour, per officer, min. 4 hours 
Police report $15 
Private police as required by Council (special 
event)      

$35 per hour, per officer, min 4 hours 

  
 Building Fees 
Schedule of fees set by SFM 

 

  
 Long Term Rental Registration  
Per Unit $25 per unit, per annum  
Properties with more units $25 per unit up to $100 
Initial Inspection Fee $70.00; required for all properties at time of registration 
     

Unit Inspection Fee $100.00 initial inspection 
 $70.00 reinspection, per inspection 
  

 Short Term Rental License  
Annual License Fee $300.00 

 


